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1. GEOFFREY KEYNES, Kt. A Bibliography of the Writings of Dr. William Harvey 1578-1657  
Winchester, St Paul’s Bibliographies, 1989.  

£ 65 
Limited edition (500 copies). 8vo. xvi, 136 pp., with 9 plates and 13 illustrations. Coated cloth, gilt 
title to spine and original dust jacket. Signed by Tom Symonds on front flyleaf. A fine copy. 
 
 
 

2. EBIED, R. Y. Bibliography of Mediaeval Arabic and Jewish Medicine and Allied Sciences 
London: Wellcome Institute of the History of Medicine, 1971 

£ 15 
8vo. 150 pp. With a foreword by A. M. Honeyman. In original wrappers, in very good condition. 
 
 
 

3. POYNTER, F. N. L. A Catalogue of Incunabula in the Wellcome Historical Medical Library  
Oxford University Press, 1954 

£ 80 
4to, Ill., blue buckram, spine gilt, original dust jackets slightly soiled. Excellent copies with price 
unclipped. 
 
 
 

4. SCHULLIAN, Dorothy M.; E. SOMMER, Francis. A Catalogue of Incunabula and Manuscripts in 
the Army Medical Library  
New York, Henry Schuman, [1950?] 

£ 50 
8vo. xiii, 361 p., [12] p. of plates. Black buckram, gilt lettering to spine. A near fine copy. 
 
 
 

5. MORTON, Leslie T. A Medical Bibliography (Garrison and Morton). An Annotated Check-list of 
Texts Illustrating the History of Medicine  
London, A Grafton Book Andre Deutsch, 1976 

£ 30 
8vo. 872 p., hardback. Buckram with gilt title to spine, original dust jacket with printed sticker to 
foot of spine. A fine copy. 
 
 
 

6. GUERRA, Francisco. American Medical Bibliography 1639-1783  
New York, Lathrop C. Harper, 1962 

£ 50 
8vo. 885 p., title in red and black. Blue cloth, gilt lettering to cover and to spine stamped on black 
paint label. A fine copy. 
 
 
 

7. SUDHOFF, Karl. Deutsche medizinische Inkunabeln  
Leipzig, Verlag Johann Ambrosius Barth, 1908 

£ 50 
LIMITED EDITION FACSIMILE. 8vo, pp. xxiii (1), 278, with 40 illustrations. Red buckram, gilt title to 
spine. A fine copy. 
 



8. KEYNES, Geoffrey. Dr. Timothie Bright 1550-1615. A Survey of his Life with a Bibliography of his 
Writings  
London, The Wellcome Historical Medical Library, 1962 

£ 15 
4to. 47 p., C16th woodcut anchor-and-snake vignette on title-page and at colophon (device of the 
Wellcome Medical Publications). 17 facsimiles. Publications of the Wellcome Historical Medical 
Library (General Editor: F. N. L. Poynter, Ph.D.), New Series I . Stamp of the Wellcome Library on 
recto of final leaf and library withdrawal stamp on front pastedown. Coated cloth with gilt 
publisher s device as centrepiece of front cover, gilt lettering to spine. Cover slightly bowed. A 
fine copy. 
 
 
 

9. SMYTH, A. L. John Dalton 1766-1844 A Bibliography of Works by and about him  
Manchester, University Press, 1966 

£ 25 
4to. xvi, 114 p., with 11 plates. Hardback, blue coated cloth with gilt title to spine. Glassine paper 
wrapper. A fine copy. 
 
 
 

10. DALE, Henry H. Adventures in Physiology  
London, The Wellcome Trust, 1965 

£ 25 
Large 8vo. 652 p., ill., with frontispiece plate with facsimile photos. Green printed paper over 
boards. Fine copies (except for one, which has some wear to upper board). 
 
 
 

11. POLETTI, Giovani Battista. De Re Dentaria apud Veteres sive Repertorium Bibliographicum, in quo 
Libri omnes De Re Dentaria ab arte typographica inventa usque ad annum MCM typis expressis, 
ordine alphabetico vel simpliciter enumerantur, vel adcuratius recensentur… 
Mediolani: Ex aedibus Görlich, 1951 

£ 30 
8vo, viii, 214 pp. The second, revised edition of this annotated bibliography of Italian books on 
dentistry until the early 20th century. Red cloth with gilt lettering, spine faded and starting to come 
apart from text block, mild yellowing and minor foxing on title. A good copy of this rare medical 
reference work. 
 
 
 

12. SIGERIST, Henry E. Landmarks in the History of Hygiene. 
London, New York, Toronto: Geoffrey Cumberlege, Oxford University Press, 1956 

£ 20 
8vo. pp. viii, 78. University of London Heath Clark Lectures 1952 delivered at The London School 
of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine. Bound in green cloth with lettering to spine, protected by a 
tissue paper wrapper. In very good condition. 
 
 
 

13. WHITFIELD, Peter. Landmarks in Western Science. From prehistory to the atomic age.  
London, The British Library, 1999 

£ 25 
4to. 256 p., richly illustrated throughout with both colour and b&w figures. Violet endpaper, 
hardback, black buckram, gilt title to spine. Original illustrated dust jacket. A fine copy. 



14. DIBNER, Bern (ed.). Heralds of Science. As Represented by Two Hundred Epochal Books and 
Pamphlets Selected from the Burndy Library. 
Norwalk: Burndy Library, 1955 

£ 25 
4to (27 x 21.5 cm); 96 pp. With numerous illustrations throughout, all text and images clear and 
bright. Internally clean and unmarked. Softcover; printed white wrappers; red and black ink. Light 
wear to cover edges and spine; slight toning due to age. Overall, an excellent copy. 
 
 
 

15. STILLWELL, Margaret Bingham. The Awakening Interest in Science during the First Century of 
Printing 1450-1550: An Annotated Checklist of First Editions 
New York: The Bibliographical Society of America, 1970 

£ 35 
First edition, one of 1,500 copies. 8vo., XXX, 399, (3) pages. Bound in red cloth, with dust jacket, torn. 
A bibliography of early scientific printing, between 1450-1550. A very good and clean copy. 
 
 
 

16. WIGHTMAN, W. P. D. Science and the Renaissance. An introduction to the study of the 
Emergence of the Sciences in the Sixteenth Century.  
Edinburgh, Oliver and Boyd, 1962 

£ 40 
8vo. 2 vols. Buckram gilt, original dust jackets. First two books with illustrated upper pastedowns. 
An excellent copy. 
 
 
 

17. CARLI, A., and A. FAVARO. Bibliografia Galileiana (1568-1895)  
Roma, L.C., 1896  

£ 30 
(Martino Fine Books reprint). 8vo. 402 (1) p., limited edition facsimile of the original edition. Green 
buckram, gilt title to spine. A fine copy.  
 
 
 

18. GJERTSEN, Derek. The Newton Handbook  
London, Routledge & kegan Paul, 1986  

£ 30 
FIRST EDITION. 8vo, pp. 14, 665. Publisher s blue buckram and silver title stamped to spine. 
Original dust jacket. A near fine copy. 
 
 
 

19. GRAY, George J. A Bibliography of the Works of Sir Isaac Newton. Together with a List of Books 
illustrating His works  
Cambridge, Boews and Bowes, 1907 

£ 20 
Limited edition facsimile of the original edition. 8vo, pp. 80, publisher s coated cloth, title stamped 
to spine in black. A fine copy.  
 
 
 
 
 



20. MACHALE, Desmond. George Boole. His Life and Work  
Dublin, Boole Press, 1985.  

£ 15 
8vo, pp. xiii, 304. Green buckram gilt. Original dust jacket. Bromley Public Library stamps. A good 
copy.  
 
 
 

21. THOMAS-STANFORD, Charles. Early Editions of Euclid’s Elements  
London, Printed for the Bibliographical Society, 1926.  

£ 50 
Large 4to. vii, 67, with 14 (numbered 1 to 13, with 1a and 1b) final plates. Cloth-backed spine quarter 
cloth) and paper over boards. Part of the Illustrated Monographs issued by the Bibliographical 
Society. No. XX , printed on front cover. A fine copy. 
 
 
 

22. RICCARDI, Pietro. Biblioteca Matematica Italiana: Dalla origine della stampa ai primi anni del 
secolo XIX  
Milan, Gorlich, 1952 

£ 120 
Folio. 2 vols: 10 unnumbered leaves, 676 (2) p.; 212, 200 (2), 106 p., 9 unnumbered leaves of index, 
half-title and title of 2nd part, 8 unnumbered leaves, 294 p., 54 p. Buckram over boards, gilt title to 
spines, original slipcase. A fine copy. 
 
 
 

23. GANZENMULLER, W. Beitrage zur geschichte der technologie und der alchemie  
Weinheim, Verlag chemie, 1956 

£ 70 
8vo, pp. 389, (3). Pasteboard binding with red morocco gilt bookplate of F. B. Lorch glued to front 
pastedown, acquisition date (19 Jul 1956) stamped above. Covers a little soiled and stained. An 
excellent copy. 
 
 
 

24. ROBERTS, Gareth. Mirror of Alchemy: Alchemical Ideas and Images in Manuscripts and Books 
London: The British Library, 1994 

£ 35 
FIRST EDITION. 24.5 x 17.5 cm; 128 pp. with many colour and b/w illustrations throughout. 
Internally very bright and clean, no markings. Softcover; green glossy card cover with colour 
illustration. An excellent copy. 
 
 
 

25. THORNDIKE, Lynn. A History of Magic and Experimental Science. 
New York: Columbia University Press, 1947-1953 

£ 600 
6 volumes, 8vo. I: xl, 835pp.; II: vi, 1036pp.; III: xxvi, 827pp.; IV: xviii, 767pp.; V: xxii, 695pp.; VI: xviii, 
766pp. Bound in green cloth with lettering, dustjackets on all but 1 volume some torn, with light 
discolouring to spine, internally clean. Mixed printings. A very good set. 
 
 
 



26. FERGUSON, John. Bibliotheca Chemica: catalogue of the alchemical, chemical and pharmaceutical 
books in the collection of the late James Young of Kelly and Durris Esq., LL.D, F.R.S., F.R.S.E.  
Glasgow, James Maclehose and Sons, 1906.  

£ 200 
4to. 2 vols: pp. xxi, 487; 598. Both volumes with half title, frontispiece photogravure portrait by 
Annan & Sons protected by tissue-paper guards, and title page in black and red. Untrimmed with 
deckled edges and many uncut fascicules. Publisher s coated cloth with gilt lettering to spine, 
printer s vignette at colophon. This catalogue of chemical books has been printed for private 
distribution by his family, in accordance with the instructions of the late James Young, Esq. An 
excellent copy.  
 
 
 

27. SUDHOFF, Karl. Bibliographia Paracelsica  
Berlin, Verlag George Reimer, 1894.  

£ 100 
8vo, pp. xiii (1), 722. Cloth, title and decorations stamped in black on spine. Facsimile edition. Mint 
condition. 
 
 
 

28. ROBERTS, Verne L., and Ivy TRENT. Bibliotheca Mechanica  
New York, Jonathan A. Hill, 1991 

£ 80 
Large 4to. xiv, 391 p., with 49 b/w figures and frontispiece illustration. Quarter cloth and decorated 
paper over boards, later plain-white dust jacket with handwritten title to spine. A fine copy.  
 
 
 

29. GRAESSE, Johann Georg Theodor.  Bibliotheca Magica et Pneumatica oder wissenschaftlich 
geordnete Bibliographie der wichtigsten in das Gebietz des Zauber-, Wunder-, Geister- und 
sonstrigen Aberglaubens vorzuglich alterer Zeit einschlagenden Werte. 
Leipzig, Wilhelm Engelmann, 1843 

£ 150 
8vo; pp. [4], iv, 175. Some foxing, otherwise in good condition. Quarter dark blue cloth, black 
boards, edges bumped, papel label to spine ‘Graesse: Bibl. Magica.’. 
 
 
 

30. PRITCHARD, Alan. Alchemy, A Bibliography of English-Language Writings. 
London, Boston, Henley: Routledge & Kegan Paul with the Library Association, 1980 

£ 30 
8vo, pp. vii, 439. Dark red cloth with label and lettering to spine, original dust wrappers, a little 
soiled otherwise in very good condition. 


